a human being by a motor vehicle while violating Section

66-8-114 NMSA 1978.  A person who commits negligent homicide by

vehicle is guilty of a fourth degree felony and shall be

sentenced pursuant to the provisions of Section 31-18-15 NMSA

1978."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand

.232597.1

dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

department of transportation for expenditure in fiscal year

2027 for a statewide education campaign regarding careless

driving and reckless driving.  Any unexpended balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general